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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.
News

London
9. 0 Music as You Like It
10. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: FamousComedians: Scott and Whaley
(U.S.A.)11. 0 Musical Highlights11.15 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Strings of the Studio Orchestraconducted by Harold Baxter,"St. Paul’s Suite" (Holst)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Poltronieri (violin), Bon-ucci (cello) and Casella (piano)Trio from "The Musical Offer-ing’ (Bach, arr. Casella)8.17 Studio Recital by SybilPhillipps (soprano),"Cradle Song’ (Mozart), "IfThou Be Near" (Bach), "ThePrincess" (Hinrichs), "MyMother Bids Me Bind My Hair’
(Haydn)8.29 Pougnet (violin), Riddle(viola) and Pini (’cello),Trio in G Major (Moeran)
"Sea King’s Song"
Norman Walker (tenor),

(Holbrooke)8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Major Bowes (U.S.A. pro-gramme)10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN
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Light musicAfter dinner music"Thrills"
Band music and ballads
-Classical recitals

(122™)

Variety
Close down

AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5S. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
5.45 Miscellaneous
Air Force Signal Prepara-tion7.0 Orchestral music8.0 "Ernest Maltravers"

8.15 Concert
O Hawaiian melodies
9.156 Popular melodies8.30 Half-hour with Dance Or-
chestra
70. 0 Close down

2A eu
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Variety8.30 Morning Star
$8.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.2810 1030 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Jezebel’s
Daughter"11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Our Plansfor Talks in 1944"
11.15 Health in the Home: "In-
digestion May be a Warning"
712. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour8.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 103,30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Variety :

4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-|DON NEWS and War Review)6.45 Discussions for the Forces:Current Problems, presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |Peggy Highet (soprano),"Written in March" (Hales),"Irish Fairies in June" (Loam),"I Love the Moon" (Rubens),
"Cherry Ripe" (Horn)(A Studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
O "Springtime Serenade’;
Grand Hotel Orchestra
8. 3 John Charlies Thomas: A
programme by the famous
American baritone (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.33 "Let’s Have a Chorus!,"featuring the Studio Singers.Direction: Audrey Gibson-Foster8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26. Evening Prayer9.30 N.Z. ews for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific islands
(Broadcast simultaneously frointhe P. and T. Department’sShortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.45 "Pictures from Europe"(BBC production)10.0 Lauri Paddi’s BallroomOrchestra (relayed from the
Majestic Cabaret)
10.30 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.
programme)
10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

TAYE WELLINGTON
5. Op.m. Variety6 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion _€
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC: MyraHess (piano), and Orchestra,
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 54(Schumann)
8.35 Marian. Anderson (con-
tralto)
8.39 State Opera Orchestra,"Moldau"’ (from "My Country")(Smetana)
8.51 Pol Plancon (bass)8.55 Orchestre de

_
L’Associa-

tion des Conesrts Lamoureux."La Fileuse" (Mendelssohn)
9. 0 Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 6 ("Surprise’’)
(Haydn)
9.26 Alexander Borowsky
(piano), Hungarian RhapsodyNo. 7 (Liszt)
9.30 Highlights from the Opera
10, 0 Light concert
10.30 Close down

#27 [D) WELLINGTON |990 kc. 303 m. /

7. Op.m. Modern dance m=2lo-
dies
7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s
new releases
8.30 Sibelius and his Music9.2 The NBS _ Players in"Young Rex Harrison," by
B. Snowden
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring ErskineHawkins in "Jubilee" (U.S.A.
programme)
10. 0 Close down

AB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information
service8.0 Concert programme9.0 Station notices
9. 2 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

RCW 4H ee
ot0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London NewsMorning programmeLunch music (12.45 and
p.m. LONDON NEWS)Light music
For the Children
The Merry Macs entertain"Halliday and Son"

6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.46 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 ‘"Tradesmen’s Entrance"7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8.0 "Greek Testament" (BBC
programme)
8.15 Fairey Aviation Band,"Bohemia’’ (Wright)8.23 Vocal interlude
8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.256 Evening Prayer9.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Magic Flute" Overture (Mo-
zart) .
9.38 John Charles Thomas (bari-
tone), ‘Zaza, Piccolo Zingara"
("‘Zaza’’), (Leoncavallo)9.42 Gigli (tenor) and Canigila
(soprano), "Un Di Felice Ete-rea" (La Traviata’) (Verdi)9.50 Oscar Natzke (bass)."When a Maiden Takes "Your
Fancy" ("Il Seraglio"), (Mo-
zart)9.54 Miliza Korjus (soprano),"O Legere Hirondelle" (‘Mira-
ille’’?), (Gounod)
10. 0 Close down
°

27 IX) NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. ‘Martin’s Corner"7.25 Light music8.0 Fred Waring (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.15 Light classical music
8.30 Variety and Vaudevills9.1 Band programme9.30 ‘Dad and Dave’’0..0 Close down1

| 225) SisBoRNE} I 980 kc. 306m.
7. Opm. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.15 "The Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s" (final episode)7.30 Music, mirth and melody8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour
2 Feature programme9.15 Swingtime
10. 0 Close down

SM 720 ka 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Master
Singers, Thorpe Bates, bari-tone (England)
10.30 D-votional Service
10.46 Light music
11.15 Orchestral session
Luneh music (12.15 anait)

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Musical Comedy
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Rhythmic Revels
4.30 Favourites Old and New
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news servic?
7.20 Addington Stock Market
report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Iris Moxley(contralto),"To the Eternal,’ "Death and
the Maiden," "Wonder" (Schu-
bert)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 3YA Orchestra (Will Hut-
chens),"The Merry Wives of Windsor"(Nicolai)°8.8 Reading by H. WinstonRhodes,
Autobiographical Passages fromJohn Milton
8.28 Studio recital by AndersenTyrer (English pianist),Etudes Symphoniques (Schu-
mann), ‘"Reflets dans VEau"(Debussy), Toccata (Sgambati)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer

9.30 Temianka
VIGUEESS"Larghetto" (Handel)9.34 Studio recital by AilsaNicol (soprano),"The Flooded Stream" (Gibbs)"E’en as a Lovely Flower’(Bridge), "The Rivulet"?

(Shaw), "The Fairy. Town,"
"My Heart is Like a SingingBird" (Parry)9.46 S3YA Orchestra,Suite Fantastique tg10. 0 Music, mirth and melody10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter
35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
After dinner music
"The Listeners’ Club"
Albert Sandler Trio
Variety

‘ Dance to the RhythmMakers’ Orchestra
9.30 Swing Fans’ Special
10. 0 Music by Tehaikovski
10.30 Close down

| S372[ey GREYMOUTH

90.00
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7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music9.45 "Our Natural Heritage,"
by Belinda
10. O Devotional service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and@1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme4.0 "All That Glitters"
4.15 Variety ;

4.30 Dance music
5. O "Richard the Lionheart"
5.30 Dinner music
5.57 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.10 National Savings announce-ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview ~-

6.57 ‘Station notices
7. 0 Evening programmeDanceland’s favourite melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Phantom Drummr"?
8.25 Musical All Sorts
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Portsmouth Point" Overture
(Walton)
9.36 Lawrence Tibbett (hbart-
tone) and Helen Jepson (sop-
prano), "Bess, You. Is MyWoman Now," "Lullaby"
("Porgy

and Bess") (Gersh-win)9.44 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, Symphony No. 3 (Harris),10. O Close down

| Ss y 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: "The Lady"11.15 A.C.E. TALKs Four Talks
on Food Conservation and Pre-
servation: (2) "Drying"
11.3 Tunes of the Times
4 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4,45-5.15 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill and Mr. Travelman5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7, O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Debroy Somers Band,
Sea Songs Medley (arr. Somers)8.4 "Bright Horizon’
8.31 Reginald Foort (organ),"Druid’s Prayer" (Davson)8.34 "Surfeit of Lampreys:Mike Puts the Pot On": Written
and narrated by Ngaio Marsh
8.54 Langworth Gauchos,"Tale of the Gipsy" (So6rey)


